

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 08-2866 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Emerald Young -

Oakland High School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Withdrawn

File created: 11/19/2008 In control: Pupil Achievement

On agenda: Final action: 11/19/2008

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the State Administrator of Professional Services Contract between District and Emerald

Young, for the latter to serve as Community Outreach Specialist, focusing on Chinese speaking students and families, with the task of working together to develop an outreach plan that will create a strong link between the school and the students and their families; work closely with teachers and staff to provide support and community building; develop an intervention program with staff to help at risk students; distribute a multilingual newsletter and insure information is continually shared with students and families; assist school with endeavors such as the proposed new health center, summer bridge program and other initiatives that will benefit from active family involvement and perform other tasks, as described in the Scope of Work and incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at Oakland High School, for the period of August 15, 2008 through June 30, 2009 at a cost not

to exceed \$15,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08-2866 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - EMERALD YOUNG - OAKLAND HIGH

SCHOOL, 2. 08-2866 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - EMERALD YOUNG - OAKLAND HIGH SCHOOL, 3. 08-2866 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - EMERALD YOUNG -

OAKLAND HIGH SCHOOL

Contact: Shoshana.Towers-Cabrera@Oakland High School

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 11/19/2008
 1
 State Administrator and/or Board
 Withdrawn

of Education